PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph W. Remedio	12/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLFCAR NETWORK, INC.	
Street Address:	401 E. Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1400	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5095430	
Patent Number:	5127044	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)522-9123

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-522-2200

Email: chris.mendez@brinkleymcnerney.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin P. Crosby

Address Line 1: 200 E. Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013551-06012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin P. Crosby

Total Attachments: 2

source=20060609152317#page5.tif source=20060609152317#page6.tif \$80.00

PATENT REEL: 017746 FRAME: 0550

EXHIBIT B TO ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN GCN AND REMEDIO ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, Joseph W. Remedio, an individual residing at Boca Raton, Florida, United States of America (referred to herein as "Assignor"), owns an interest in and to certain new and useful improvements which are the subjects of the United States Patents set forth on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, GOLFCAR NETWORK, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida and having a place of business 401 E. Las Olas Blvd, Suite 1400, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33301, United States of America (referred to herein as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any other patents that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the subject matter set forth in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the subject matter set forth in the Patents and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examinations and extensions of the Patents, or any other patent resulting from the Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents, resulting in whole or in part from the Patents, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him respecting the Patents, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the above-referenced patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing the Patents in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Date:

JOSEPH W. REMEDIO

Page 5 of 6

SCHEDULE A LIST OF PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	PATENT NAME
5,095,430	03/10/1992	Golf Cart Computer with Cartridge Storage
5,127,044	06/30/1992	Automatic Golf Scoring and Scheduling System

Ghwpfiles/ellents/Golf Car Network/06012-GENERAL BUSINESS/Asset Purchase Agreement-Remedia.doc

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 017746 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 06/09/2006